Huws Gray Buildbase (GarswoodWigan) 900008
Gibbons Road

Garswood

Ashton - in - Makerfield

Wigan
WN4 0YA

Date and Time, Zone and Restore Time

20/11/2025 17:02:24

20/11/2025 17:02:24

Phone: 01942725658 User Ref: HG

Event ,Actions Taken, Completion Tine and Operator
8003 11/20 17:02 Intruder Alarm
Intruder Alarm (GPRS) A:1 Z:8003 Unconfirmed Intruder Channel 3 Alarm

Cause of above Intruder Alarm: Unassigend Cause

25/11/2025 11:44:31

25/11/2025
25/11/2025
25/11/2025
25/11/2025
25/11/2025
25/11/2025
25/11/2025
25/11/2025
25/11/2025
25/11/2025
25/11/2025
25/11/2025

11:44:31
11:44:45
11:45:04
11:45:04
11:45:13
11:45:21
11:45:21
11:45:25
11:45:48
11:46:00
11:46:00
11:46:00

8001 11/25 11:45 Fire Alarm SO1 25/11/2025 11:46:00

Fire Alarm (GPRS) A:1 Z:8001 Fire Alarm Channel 1 Alarm

Action Started - S1 Site Number (Home)

C:1 FRONT RHS

C:7 WORK SHOP

Action in progress: Contact answered - SO1 Site Number (Home)
Cust Ref: Keyholder Informed

Outcome : Contact has taken responsibility for this alarm - SO1 Site Number (Home)
C:7 WORK SHOP

jonathon frith

Keyholder Informed

Resolution code (Opr) - Operator/Customer Related

Operator closed (Opr)

Cause of above Fire Alarm: Unassigend Cause

IND

IND
IND
IND

IND
IND
IND
IND




