Huws Gray Buildbase (Gars	swoodWigan)	900008		
Gibbons Road		Phone: 0194	12725658	User Ref: HG
Garswood				
Ashton - in - Makerfield				
Wigan WN4 0YA				
Date and Time, Zone and Restore Tim	ie	Event ,Actions Taken, Completion Tine	and Operator	
20/11/2025 17:02:24	8003 11/20 17:02	Intruder Alarm		
20/11/2025 17:02:24	Intruder Alarm (GPF	RS) A:1 Z:8003 Unconfirmed Intro	uder Channel 3 Alarm	
Cause of above Intruder Ala	nrm: Unassigend Caus	е		
25/11/2025 11:44:31	8001 11/25 11:45	Fire Alarm	SO1	25/11/2025 11:46:00
25/11/2025 11:44:31	Fire Alarm (GPRS)	A:1 Z:8001 Fire Alarm Channel 1	Alarm	
25/11/2025 11:44:45	Action Started - S1	Site Number (Home)		IND
25/11/2025 11:45:04	C:1 FRONT RHS			
25/11/2025 11:45:04	C:7 WORK SHOP			
25/11/2025 11:45:13	Action in progress: Contact answered - SO1 Site Number (Home) IND			
25/11/2025 11:45:21	Cust Ref: Keyholde	r Informed		IND
25/11/2025 11:45:21	Outcome : Contact	has taken responsibility for this a	larm - SO1 Site Numbe	r (Home) IND
25/11/2025 11:45:25	C:7 WORK SHOP			
25/11/2025 11:45:48	jonathon frith			IND
25/11/2025 11:46:00	Keyholder Informed			IND
25/11/2025 11:46:00	Resolution code (O	pr) - Operator/Customer Related		IND
25/11/2025 11:46:00	Operator closed (O			IND
		•		

Cause of above Fire Alarm: Unassigend Cause